PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Carter R. Anderson	06/07/2005
Walter L. Sembrowich	06/07/2005
Russell L. Morris	06/07/2005
Robert Cohen	06/07/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Travanti Pharma Inc.
Street Address:	473 Hayward Avenue North
City:	Oakdale
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55128

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13893039

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6503273231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 327-3400
Email: turner@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: Bret E. Field

Address Line 1: 1900 University Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TEIK-049CON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bret E. Field	
Signature:	/Bret E. Field, Reg. No.37,620/	

502414686 REEL: 030771 FRAME: 0456

OP \$40.00 13893039

Date:	07/09/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=TEIK-049CON2-Assign_fr_parent#page1.tif source=TEIK-049CON2-Assign_fr_parent#page2.tif source=TEIK-049CON2-Assign_fr_parent#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030771 FRAME: 0457

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Carter R. Anderson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1016–105th Street West, Inver Grove Heights, Minnesota 55077, Walter L. Sembrowich, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 21 Knoll Road, North Oaks, Minnesota 55127, Russell L. Morris, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 27845 Quarry Road, Lindstrom, Minnesota 55045 and Robert Cohen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 18683 Bearpath Trail, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55347, are the inventors of that certain invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by Carter R. Anderson on executed by Russell L. Morris on executed by Walter L. Sembrowich on executed by Robert Cohen on executed by Russell L. Morris on executed by Robert Transpermal Systems for the Delivery Of Therapeutic Agents including Granisetron using Iontophoresis", and

WHEREAS, Travanti Pharma Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota, and having its principal office located at 473 Hayward Avenue North, Oakdale, Minnesota 55128, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by said Travanti Pharma Inc., and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Carter R. Anderson, Walter L. Sembrowich, Russell L. Morris and Robert Cohen, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Travanti Pharma Inc., the entire right, title, and interest,

3

PATENT REEL: 030771 FRAME: 0458 both legal and equitable, in and to the said above identified invention for all countries, in and to the same above identified application for patent, and in and to any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted on the above identified application or on the invention therein disclosed.

Signed at 🕷	, this 7 day of
June , 2005.	
Carter R. Anderson	Walter L. Sembrowich
Russell L. Morris	Robert Cohen

STATE OF MINNESOTA

SS

COUNTY OF

On this Thoday of Junt, 2005, before me, a Notary Public for and within the County aforesaid, personally appeared Carter R. Anderson, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as hes free act and deed.

NICOLE C. MCGUIRE Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2008

<u> Micole C. Melliere</u> Notary Public

(Seal)

STATE OF MINNESOTA	
COVE ITTLE OF	
COUNTY OF	
me county atoresaid, personally appeared	, 2005, before me, a Notary Public for and within Walter L. Sembrowich, to me known to be the person the acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his Notary Public
(Seal)	
(Sear)	
STATE OF MINNESOTA	
COUNTY OF	
the County aforesaid, personally appeared R	, 2005, before me, a Notary Public for and within tussell L. Morris, to me known to be the person described wledged to me that he executed the same as his free act
(Sour)	
STATE OF MINNESOTA SS COUNTY OF	·
the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowled	, 2005, before me, a Notary Public for and within obert Cohen, to me known to be the person described in dged to me that he executed the same as his free act and
NICOLE C. MCGUIRE Notary Public Minnesota My Cemmission Expires Jan. 31, 2008 (Seal)	Notary Public

3

PATENT REEL: 030771 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 07/10/2013